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Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

U16 - JN / NRL US Overall YOB USSA ID Points U16 - JN / NRL US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
1 David Northcott 272 2007 6693766 165.76 Eastern 1 Amelia Circosta 110 2007 7062256 136.5 Eastern
2 Henri McCourt 308 2007 7133772 177.18 Eastern 2 Mary Harrington 137 2008 7161961 156.67 Eastern
3 James Crowley 324 2007 7125379 183.75 Eastern 3 Ava Schneider 143 2007 7133264 159.03 Eastern
4 Charlie Kehler 333 2007 7041112 186.52 Eastern 4 Annelies Hanna 153 2007 7080594 161.27 Eastern
5 Lucas Barstow 342 2007 7135062 189.43 Eastern 5 Claire Serrano 176 2008 7064630 172.65 Eastern
6 Niko Cuneo 373 2007 6935950 204.39 Eastern 6 Frances Tucker 177 2007 7080197 174.24 Eastern

U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
7 Aidan Jacobus 96 2006 6759942 95.24 Eastern 7 Julia Thurston 147 2006 7003246 159.5 Eastern
8 Simon Phipps 168 2005 6695027 127.46 Eastern 8 Gillian Fairfax 183 2006 7063200 178.57 Eastern
9 Chip Freeman 183 2005 6699300 132.85 Eastern 9 Addison Englund 185 2006 6698278 178.72 Eastern

10 Ellis Slover 198 2006 7034150 136.34 Eastern 10 Emily Appleby 188 2005 6688733 179.28 Eastern
11 Tyler Watt 199 2006 7004090 137.84 Eastern 11 Maria Anderson 220 2005 6845913 193.64 Eastern

U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
12 Mathias Boudreau-Golfman 98 2003 6796149 96.21 Eastern 12 Sofia Scirica 62 2004 6840725 100.26 Eastern
13 William Riley 110 2004 7011938 99.96 Eastern 13 Quincy Massey-Bierman 71 2003 6649769 106.26 Eastern
14 Nathan Maybach 129 2003 6362081 110.85 Eastern 14 Camille Bolduc 89 2003 6678559 121.92 Eastern
15 Parke Chapin 154 2004 6451003 124.35 Eastern 15 Mica Bodkins 98 2004 6909010 127.22 Eastern
16 Tzevi Schwartz 171 2004 6697668 128.6 Eastern 16 Emma Page 101 2004 6653768 128.99 Eastern

U23 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points U23 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
16 Keelan Durham 58 2001 6697270 73.42 Eastern 16 Agnes Macy 80 2002 6677404 114.37 Eastern
17 Gregory Burt 62 2000 6606795 75.34 Eastern 17 Olivia Cuneo 88 2001 6559361 121.52 Eastern
18 Bjorn Westervelt 66 2001 6426957 76.49 Eastern 18 Rose Clayton 111 2001 6818539 136.64 Eastern
19 Jack Young 67 2002 6679600 76.99 Eastern 19 Lillian Bates 131 2001 6405687 151.21 Eastern
20 Sam Hodges 69 2000 6502709 77.74 Eastern 20 Ingrid Miller 136 2001 6644940 156.09 Eastern
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Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
1 Bill Harmeyer 38 1997 6450406 57.76 1 Annika Landis 47 1998 6061865 90.76
2 Daniel Streinz 44 1998 6539955 62.48 2 Michaela Keller-Miller 67 1997 6469059 101.95

U16 - JN / NRL US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 3 Avery Ellis 80 1998 6650850 113.85
3 Tabor Greenberg 191 2006 6894412 131.78 4 Sophia Gorman 88 1999 7022369 120.85
4 Micah Bruner 288 2006 6993576 169.43 5 Stephanie Nicols 99 1999 6648802 129.91
5 Ellis Slover 304 2006 7034150 174.55 U16 - JN / NRL US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
6 Tyler Watt 336 2006 7004090 183.19 6 Miley Bletzer 170 2006 6690382 165.39
7 Anders Linseisen 344 2006 7060960 186.53 7 Annelies Hanna 185 2007 7080594 170.55
8 Quinn McDermott 349 2006 7004736 187.37 8 Amelia Circosta 215 2007 7062256 179.82

U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 9 Julia Thurston 217 2006 7003246 181.18
9 Luke Rizio 217 2005 6696397 142.88 10 Beth McIntosh 226 2006 7046658 184.57

10 Sam Gallaudet 219 2004 6926530 144.07 11 Anika Leahy 251 2007 6689103 195.73
11 Tzevi Schwartz 228 2004 6697668 148.5 U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
12 Wyatt Teaford 232 2005 6701148 150.41 12 Hattie Barker 141 2004 6906062 149.85
13 Caden Cote 236 2004 6694608 151.77 13 Emma Page 164 2004 6653768 163.4

U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 14 Emma Charles 195 2004 6934661 173.23
14 William Nemeth 104 2002 6716186 96.52 15 Virginia Cobb 204 2005 6694012 176.65
15 Jack Young 110 2002 6679600 98.78 16 Clara Lake 220 2004 6688600 182.35
16 Roger Anderson 113 2003 6793423 100.45 U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
17 Asa Chalmers 120 2002 6637895 104.99 17 Elizabeth Tuttle 49 2002 6646202 92.04
18 Victor Sparks 128 2003 6753947 107.66 18 Emma Strack 52 2002 6741736 92.85
19 Mathias Boudreau-Golfman 134 2003 6796149 111.03 19 Garvie Tobin 54 2002 6643919 94.45

U23 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 20 Agnes Macy 81 2002 6677404 114
20 James Kitch 67 2000 6643622 72.36 34 Emma Reeder 82 2003 6466059 115.44
21 Isaac Freitas-Eagan 76 2000 6699367 76.98 U23 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points
22 Willson Moore 82 1999 6666118 80.45 22 Rose Clayton 60 2001 6818539 99.37
23 Sam Hodges 85 2000 6502709 82.46 23 Charlotte Ogden 69 2001 6611347 102.38
24 Cameron Wolfe 88 2000 6304076 85.29 24 Phoebe Sweet 71 2000 6599901 104.18

25 Lucinda Anderson 72 2000 6627483 104.72
26 Gretta Scholz 87 2001 6632045 120.39



2021 NENSA Development Team - MEN 25 MEN 2021 NENSA Development Team - WOMEN 23 WOMEN
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Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

1 Benjamin Saxton 46 1993 6289937 69.47

2 Graham Houtsma 56 1997 5999529 77.53 U16 - NRL US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

3 Raleigh Goessling 86 1991 6357201 101.09 1 Miley Bletzer 266 2006 6690382 223.32

U16 - NRL US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 2 Emelia Jordan 447 2005 6926861 303.82

4 Finegan Bailey 166 2005 6689343 136.25 3 Virginia Cobb 309 2005 6694012 239.17

5 Wyatt Teaford 192 2005 6701148 148.12 4 Julia Thurston 330 2006 7003246 247.21

6 Tabor Greenberg 259 2006 6894412 174.4 5 Sarah Glueck 343 2006 6699961 252.24

7 David Shycon 294 2005 6934339 187.47 6 Mirra Payson 408 2005 6694566 281.88

8 Leo Circosta 352 2005 6898371 214.55 U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

9 Micah Bruner 363 2006 6993576 217.02 7 Quincy Massey-Bierman 141 2003 6649769 166.9

U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 8 Evelyn Walton 173 2004 6844728 180.3

10 Aiden Casey 157 2003 6822686 130.98 9 Isabelle Serrano 181 2003 6838756 184.07

11 Tzevi Schwartz 184 2004 6697668 144.54 10 Maggie McGee 183 2004 6904775 187.07

12 Sam Murray 204 2003 6693303 154.17 11 Emma Charles 187 2004 6934661 190.56

13 Cormac Leahy 216 2004 6689111 159.7 12 Hattie Barker 188 2004 6906062 190.78

14 Jed Kurts 242 2003 6979002 167.78 U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

15 Samuel Clark 260 2003 6905735 174.65 13 Charlotte Ogden 71 2001 6611347 118.55

U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 14 Anna Lehmann 82 2001 6617432 127.91

16 Jack Young 106 2002 6679600 113.28 15 Georgianna Fischer 90 2002 6649674 134.53

17 Lane Myshrall 113 2001 6233639 115 16 Emma Strack 91 2002 6741736 135.63

18 Zander Martin 126 2001 6245629 121.46 17 Rose Clayton 100 2001 6818539 140.37

19 William Nemeth 147 2002 6716186 128.64 U23 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

20 James Schneider 148 2001 6608562 128.88 18 Leah Brams 34 1998 6468702 93.56

U23 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 19 Margaret Gellert 38 2000 6316787 96.66

21 James Kitch 58 2000 6643622 78.74 20 Alexandra Lawson 39 1998 6642661 96.86

22 Gregory Burt 73 2000 6606795 88.61 21 Taryn Hunt-Smith 42 1996 6349810 100.93

23 Adam Glueck 84 1999 6539910 98.99 22 Emily Hyde 57 1996 6353183 112.14

24 Cameron Wolfe 92 2000 6304076 106.02 23 Renae Anderson 58 1998 6577860 114.09

25 Anders Sonnesyn 97 2000 6534959 107.64
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2020 NENSA Development Team - MEN 25 MEN 2020 NENSA Development Team - WOMEN 24 WOMEN

Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points Total Count SR US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

1 Benjamin Saxton 34 1993 6289937 63.47 1 Corey Stock 62 1994 6262384 115.63

2 Patrick Caldwell 55 1994 6221469 79.55 2 Carly Wynn 222 1992 6135164 210.52

3 Scott Harrison 96 1995 6466286 108.27 JN U16 Team US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

JN U16 Team US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 3 Ava Thurston 82 2004 6747150 128.67

4 Trey Jones 223 2004 6540157 158.34 4 Sofia Scirica 104 2004 6840725 140.48

5 Aidan Burt 229 2003 6666957 161.48 5 Elsa Bolinger 129 2003 6690465 159.32

6 Mathias Boudreau-Golfman 234 2003 6796149 162.54 6 Quincy Massey-Bierman 134 2003 6649769 161.69

7 Jack Lange 273 2004 6389325 182.61 7 Camille Bolduc 137 2003 6678559 163.93

8 Sam Murray 278 2003 6693303 185.68 8 Evelyn Walton 139 2004 6844728 165.51

9 Elvis McIntosh 362 2003 6836115 214.15 U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

10 Evan Nichols 415 2003 6595786 236.74 9 Anna Lehmann 101 2001 6617432 139.99

U18 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 10 Shea Brams 105 2002 6665363 140.65

11 Finn Sweet 101 2002 6676019 110.64 11 Ingrid Miller 130 2001 6644940 159.48

12 Zander Martin 131 2001 6245629 120.4 12 Schuyler Michalak 131 2001 6692503 160.1

13 Keelan Durham 155 2001 6697270 132.42 13 Amelia Tucker 135 2002 6704864 162.57

14 Henry Johnstone 164 2001 6664442 135.77 U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

15 Cal Schrupp 194 2001 6646596 147.39 14 Marin Coletta 59 1999 6320600 114.41

U20 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 15 Rena Schwartz 63 1999 6643235 118.44

16 Isaac Freitas-Eagan 47 2000 6699367 70.32 16 Gabrielle Vandendries 66 1999 6601450 119.66

17 Adam Glueck 49 1999 6539910 71.3 17 Callie Young 68 2000 6599895 120.5

18 Sam Hodges 51 2000 6502709 77.34 18 Kirsten Miller 91 1999 6520798 133.55

19 Gregory Burt 73 2000 6606795 90.72 EISA US Overall YOB USSA ID Points

20 Conor Munns 82 2000 6596132 100.64 19 Leah Brams 34 1998 6468702 93.56

U23 US Overall YOB USSA ID Points 20 Margaret Gellert 38 2000 6316787 96.66

21 Lewis Nottonson 24 1997 6574644 54.02 21 Alexandra Lawson 39 1998 6642661 96.86

22 Peter Wolter 32 1998 6120398 60.49 22 Taryn Hunt-Smith 42 1996 6349810 100.93

23 Henry Harmeyer 41 1997 6434769 67.8 23 Emily Hyde 57 1996 6353183 112.14

24 Gavin McEwen 43 1997 6382350 68.46 24 Renae Anderson 58 1998 6577860 114.09

25 Nick Gardner 54 1996 5770912 79.23
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